PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MPA International Corporation	04/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGICC, LLC
Street Address:	823 South Sixth Street
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7144359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)331-2239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-331-1464 Email: larry@nrslaw.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence M. Nawrocki Address Line 1: 3433 Broadway Street N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 401

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19658/501/101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence M. Nawrocki

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif

500260687

PATENT REEL: 019171 FRAME: 0551

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is hereby made this 13th day of April, 2007, by and between MPA International Corporation, a Minnesota C corporation with offices at 4354 Wooddale Avenue South, St. Louis Park, Minnesota 55424, and MAGICC, LLC, a limited liability company with offices at 823 South Sixth Street, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101.

Whereas, the United States Patent and Trademark Office issued United States Letters Patent No. 7,144,359 for an invention entitled METHOD OF RECONFIGURING A FLEXIBLE PLANAR ITEM TO A SIMULATED CHARACTER (hereinafter referred to as "THE INVENTION") on December 5, 2006 to Mary M. Ponthan, David P. Behr and George R. Larsgard, and said patent was assigned to MPA International Corporation.

And, whereas, MAGICC, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to THE INVENTION, said patent, and all inventions and improvements encompassed within the disclosure of said patent, and all reissues and extensions of said patent; and MPA International Corporation is desirous of transferring said patent and said rights to MAGICC, LLC.

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the covenants herein contained, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. MPA International Corporation, warranting that it has a right to do so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto MAGICC, LLC, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to THE INVENTION, said patent and all inventions and improvements encompassed within the disclosure of said patent, and all reissues and extensions of said patent.
- 2. MPA International Corporation hereby grants this Assignment in consideration of collateral understandings.
- 3. MPA International Corporation hereby agrees that its legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all instruments in writing, including any further affidavits, assignments and other documents, to more effectually secure to, and vest in, MAGICC, LLC and its assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to THE INVENTION, said patent, all inventions and improvements encompassed within the disclosure of the patent, and all reissues and extensions of the patent.
- 4. MPA International Corporation will communicate to MAGICC, LLC and its representatives all facts known to it relating to THE INVENTION, the patent and all inventions and improvements encompassed with the

PATENT REEL: 019171 FRAME: 0552 disclosure of the patent, and testify in all legal proceedings relative thereto.

- 5. MPA International Corporation hereby covenants and agrees that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made by it, and it has the full right to convey and assign the interests hereinabove mentioned.
- 6. MAGICC, LLC does hereby accept the transfer to it of THE INVENTION, the patent and all inventions and improvements encompassed within the disclosure of the patent.
- 7. This Assignment and the Acceptance thereof are made in, and shall be interpreted in accordance with the laws of, the State of Minnesota together with federal laws pertaining to United States patents.
- 8. Should any part of this Assignment be held invalid, illegal or void, the remainder hereof shall continue in full force and effect as if the invalid, illegal or other void provisions had never been included.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MPA International Corporation and MAGICC, LLC have caused this Assignment and Acceptance thereof to be executed on the day hereinabove recorded.

MPA International Corporation

Printed Name: Mary M. Ponthan

Position: President

MAGICC, LLC

Printed Name: George R. Larsgard

Position: Managing Member

PATENT REEL: 019171 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 04/18/2007